
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3990
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
CO ORDINATION BETWEEN C.B.I. AUTHORITIES AND LOCAL POLICE .
Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the co-ordination between C.B.I. authorities and local police is not available as reported in Hindi Hindustan dated June 13,
2004;

(b) if so, the effective steps being taken by the Government to improve this alarming situation; and

(c) the time likely to be taken to start better co-ordination between local police and the C.B.I.?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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